

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 607 OF 2011

A.K.DAYANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.J.JAGANNATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that though dasti was issued to him but he is unable to serve dasti on the respondent. In the light of above, Ld. counsel offers to return the dasti and seeks service of notice through the Family Court Coimbatore where the matter is pending. After return of dasti, office to issue fresh notice through the Family Court Coimbatore to be served on the respondent. Take steps within four weeks. Await service report. List the matter on 2.3.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar